
Tariff 
Item No. Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND· GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 199-continued 
APPROV AU-continued 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 
I 

Aul. 

I 
Can. I MFN.1 

·No. 22 

I 

I 
Effective 

Part List I 
II No. 

I I 
Gen. Ref. From To* 

719.930 Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, for use Free .. .. 20%S 25% 10.2 199 21/4/66 31/3/71 
in transmission between revolving shafts 

719.990.9 Keys for preventing pulleys from revolving on Free .. .. 20%S 25% 10.2 199 21/4/66 31/12/7 0 
shafts 

732.891.9 Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, for use Free .. .. 20%S 25% 10.2 199 21/4/66 31/3/71 
in transmission between revolving shafts I 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

599.999.9 

654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654,030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
654.030.0 
698.912.9 
719.930 
732.891.9 

·841;290.9 

Wire drawing compounds-
21 S/2A 

Bows for ... hat leathers 
Braids or lace, ... hats and caps 
Braid, tubular, ... braces .. 
Braid, tubular, ... making tampons 
Braided fishing ... 40 lb 
Braids ... fibres 
Headbands, bookbinders' 
Piping cord, ... no metal) 
Piping cord, ... no metal) 
Tassels, hatmakers', ... hat leathers 
Thread, braided linen or polyester fibre 
Thread, braided, ... U.S.P. standards 
Trimmings, declared ... making apparel 
Keys ... shafts 
Couplings, flexible, and universal joints 
Couplings, flexible, and universal joints 
Bra cups ... making swimsuits 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1966. 

160 
2 
2 

189 
168 
142 
189 
122 

2 
190 

2 
102 
64 

197 
114 
139 
144 
190 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1966/32-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn Tariff Item 
"No. 

7620 653. 705 .1 

7621 654.010.9 

7622 719.190.9 

7623 729. 920 .1 

Goods 

Fabrics, knitted cotton, bonded to knitted tricot for use in the 
manufacture of outer garments 

. Tape, curtain, woven from cotton yarn with a nylon monofila­
. ment warp 

Heat generators, oil fired, portable, with the following cap-1 
ac!ties: 320,000 B.T.U.s, heated air c:mtput 2,000 cu. ft. per 
mmute; 1,000,000 B.T.U.s, heated a1r output 20,000 cu. ft. 
per minute 

Welding and brazing machine, electric resistance, 11 kVA for I 

welding and brazing carbide tungsten tips to tools 

Rates of Duty 

Jl.P. I Aul I Can. I MFN.1 Gen. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% . . .. . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 20 %S 25 % 

Free 20%S 25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 May 1966. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 

(c) Present and potential output; and 
.. (d) I?etails of factory cost .in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

l)~t~d at Wellin~on thi$ 21$t day of April 1966. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


