THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 199—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
719.930	Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, for use in transmission between revolving shafts	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	199	21/4/66	31/3/71
719.990.9	Keys for preventing pulleys from revolving on shafts	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2	199	21/4/66	31/12/70
732.891.9	Couplings, flexible, or universal joints, for use in transmission between revolving shafts	Free	••		20 %S	25%	10.2	199	21/4/66	31/3/71

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	ancelled:										
599.999.9	Wire drawing compounds—	1	- 1	1	1						
	21 S/2A								160		
654.030.0	Bows forhat leathers								2		
654.030.0	Braids or lace,hats and caps								2		
654.030.0	Braid, tubular,braces		••			• •			189		••
654.030.0	Braid, tubular,making tampons					• •			168	••	
654.030.0	Braided fishing40 lb						•••		142		
654.030.0	Braidsfibres					••			189	••	
654.030.0	Headbands, bookbinders'	• •	••	••	•••	••	••		122	••	
654.030.0	Piping cord,no metal)		••	••			••		2	••	••
654.030.0	Piping cord,no metal)			••					190	••	••
654.030.0	Tassels, hatmakers',hat leathers			••					2	••	
654.030.0	Thread, braided linen or polyester fibre	• •		• •	••	••	• •	• • •	102	••	••
654.030.0	Thread, braided,U.S.P. standards	• •			••		••		64		••
654.030.0	Trimmings, declared making apparel	• •	••	• •	••	• •	•••		197	• •	
698.912.9	Keysshafts		••	• •	••	• •	• • •		114	• •	•••
719.930	Couplings, flexible, and universal joints	• •	••	••	••	• •		• •	139	• •	• ••
732.891.9	Couplings, flexible, and universal joints	• •	•••	••	••		•••		144	• •	
841.290.9	Bra cupsmaking swimsuits	• •	••	••	••	••	•••	••	190	• •	••
									1		

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1966.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1966/32—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part				
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
7620	653.705.1	Fabrics, knitted cotton, bonded to knitted tricot for use in the manufacture of outer garments	25 % as the	25% direct	10.8			
7621	654.010.9	Tape, curtain, woven from cotton yarn with a nylon monofilament warp	25% as the		te not ex r may in	any case	25% direct	10.8
7622	719.190.9	Heat generators, oil fired, portable, with the following capacities: 320,000 B.T.U.s, heated air output 2,000 cu. ft. per minute; 1,000,000 B.T.U.s, heated air output 20,000 cu. ft. per minute	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
7623	729.920.1	Welding and brazing machine, electric resistance, 11 kVA for welding and brazing carbide tungsten tips to tools	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 May 1966. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1966.